outbreak may have on Thunderchild First Nation as this will depend on future developments that are highly uncertain and
that cannot be predicted with confidence. These uncertainties arise from the inability to predict the ultimate geographic
spread of the disease, and the duration of the outbreak, including the duration of travel restrictions, business closures or
disruptions, and quarantine/isolation measures that are currently, or may be put, in place by Canada and other countries to
fight the virus.

29. Compliance with authorities

The First Nation is required to make its financial statements publicly available and submit its financial statements to
Indigenous Services Canada by July 29, 2019.  As the audit report date is dated after July 29, 2019, the First Nation is in
breach of this requirement.  The possible effect of this breach has not yet been determined.

30. Prior period adjustment

Thunderchild First Nation has determined that the amortization taken on the assets of one of business entities held by
Thunder Business Developments LP was overstated.  The impact of the prior period adjustment is as follows:

As Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Investments in First Nation partnerships and business entities 11,714,437 1,077,431 12,791,868
Accumulated surplus, end of year 54,589,321 1,077,431 55,666,752

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Loss from investment in First Nation business entities (2,905,003) 1,077,431 (1,827,572)
Annual surplus 1,543,398 1,077,431 2,620,829

18

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$$

$$
$%

&
'

(
)

*
+,

&
-.

)
$/

-+
0

1$
2

3
1-

4
(

6
,

&
*

)
'

.*
$M

$P
$6

,
&

*
)

'
.*

$4
D$

%
3

(
9

->
.*

$5
3

=
-1

3
.$

A
0

0
*
10

0
1

'$
2)

3
$4

3
&

'$
3

5
6

3
6

%
&
'(

)
$*

+
,$
-

.
+

/

/
3
;

.
+

:
).

$C
1

.
</

-
<=

2
0

@
K

T
@

T
5

.
0
<=

2
1

8
=

-
$T

5
.

0
<=

2
L

8
=

-
$8

=
-

$L
8
=

-
AD

:
;5

B
,

D
,
=

30
@

5
D

:
.

3,
;

T
8
;-

G
8

;,
$8

=
-

)
5

?3
G

8
;,

U
,

+
<*

/,
0

$8
=

-
V

W
.

<:
D

,
=

3
)

.
I

35
38

/

5
4

0
1

N
,

),
'

3
.

Z$
@

.
<

*'
'

*'